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AUDI 10
80 B4 Avant (8C5) 10
80 B4 Saloon (8C2) 10

CHEVROLET 10
CRUZE (J300) 10
CRUZE Hatchback (J305) 10
CRUZE Station Wagon (J308) 10
MALIBU (V300) 10
ORLANDO (J309) 11

MERCEDES-BENZ 11
A-CLASS (W176) 11
B-CLASS Sports Tourer (W246, W242) 11
C-CLASS Coupe (C204) 11
C-CLASS Sedan (W204) 11
C-CLASS T-Model (S204) 12
CLA Coupe (C117) 12
CLS (C218) 13
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E-CLASS Sedan (W212) 13
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INSIGNIA A Country Tourer (G09) 19
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INSIGNIA A Sports Tourer (G09) 19
ZAFIRA C (P12) 19
ZAFIRA TOURER C VAN (P12) 20

SAAB 20
9-5 (YS3G) 20

SEAT 20
ARONA (KJ7, KJP) 20
IBIZA V (KJ1, KJG) 20

VAUXHALL 20
ASTRA Mk VI (J) (P10) 20
ASTRA Mk VI (J) Estate (P10) 21
ASTRA Mk VI (J) GTC (P10) 21
CASCADA Convertible (W13) 21
INSIGNIA Mk I (A) Country Tourer (G09) 21
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13.0470-2674.2 LD2674
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Height 2 [mm]: 70

Thickness [mm]: 18.7

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 131.7

Brake System: TRW

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0258/0840

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / - WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Height 1 [mm]: 60

Supplementary Article/Info 2: with brake caliper screws

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]: 225

Article number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0067.2

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.2125-1751.3 011133
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 25.4

Thread Size: M10x1

Number of connectors: 2

Material: GG

MAPP code available:

Supplementary Article/Info 2: without brake fluid reservoir

Length 1 [mm]: 52

Length 2 [mm]: 142

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.2415-1723.3 030147
Master Cylinder, clutch

Diameter [mm]: 15.9

Material: Plastic

CHEVROLET, OPEL, SAAB, VAUXHALL

24.2419-1740.3 030149
Master Cylinder, clutch

Diameter [mm]: 19

Material: Plastic

MERCEDES-BENZ
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24.2419-1741.3 030150
Master Cylinder, clutch

Diameter [mm]: 19

Material: Plastic

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.3387-1755.5 241569
Brake Caliper

Brake Caliper Type: + FSB

Material: ALU

paired article number: 24.3387-1756.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 38

Exchange Part:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

SEAT

24.3387-1756.5 241570
Brake Caliper

Brake Caliper Type: + FSB

Material: ALU

paired article number: 24.3387-1755.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 38

Exchange Part:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

SEAT

24.5102-0200.3 331731
Brake Hose

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1

External Thread [mm]: M10x1

Length [mm]: 245

MAPP code available:

Spanner Size 1 [mm]: 14

Spanner Size 2 [mm]: 14

AUDI
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24.5140-0380.3 331817
Brake Hose

Spanner Size: 14

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1

External Thread [mm]: M10x1

Length [mm]: 435

MAPP code available:

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.5140-0488.3 331820
Brake Hose

Spanner Size: 14

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1

External Thread [mm]: M10x1

Length [mm]: 535

MAPP code available:

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.5169-0418.3 331821
Brake Hose

Spanner Size: 14

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1

External Thread [mm]: M10x1

Length [mm]: 445

MAPP code available:

MINI
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AUDI - 80 B4 Avant (8C5) 09/91→01/96

Brake Hose

1.6 E 74 06/93→01/96
1.9 TDI 66 07/92→01/96
2.0 66 07/92→01/96

8C-P-050001→; → 12/95; at brake
caliper

2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

→ 8C-P-050000; + ABS; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

1.9 TD 55 09/91→12/94 8C-P-050001→; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

→ 8C-P-050000; + ABS; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

2.0 E 85 07/92→01/96
2.0 E 16V 103 02/93→01/96
2.3 E 98 07/92→01/96
2.8 128 09/91→01/96

→ 12/95; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

2.6 110 07/92→01/96 08/92→ 12/95; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

AUDI - 80 B4 Saloon (8C2) 09/91→07/95

Brake Hose

1.6 52 09/91→12/94
1.6 E 74 06/93→12/94
1.9 TD 55 09/91→12/94
1.9 TDI 66 09/91→12/94
2.0 66 09/91→12/94

8C-P-050001→; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

→ 8C-P-050000; + ABS; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

2.0 E 85 09/91→12/94
2.0 E 16V 101 -

103
09/91→12/94

2.3 E 98 09/91→12/94
2.8 128 09/91→12/94

at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

2.6 110 07/92→12/94 08/92→; at brake caliper 2 24.5102-0200.3 331731 L= 245

CHEVROLET - CRUZE (J300) 05/09→

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 74 -
103

09/10→

1.6 80 -
91

05/09→

1.7 D 96 01/12→
1.7 TD 81 11/13→
1.8 103 -

104
05/09→

1.8 LPG 104 06/11→
2.0 CDI 92 -

120
05/09→

2.0 VCDi 122 03/12→11/18

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 86 12/12→ 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

CHEVROLET - CRUZE Hatchback (J305) 12/10→

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 74 07/13→12/15
1.6 80 -

91
06/11→

1.7 D 96 01/12→12/15
1.7 TD 81 08/13→12/15
1.8 103 -

104
06/11→

1.8 LPG 104 06/11→12/15
2.0 CDI 120 06/11→

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.4 103 06/12→ 08/12→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

CHEVROLET - CRUZE Station Wagon (J308) 08/12→

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 74 -
103

08/12→

1.6 86 -
91

08/12→12/15

1.7 TD 81 -
96

08/12→

1.8 104 08/12→
2.0 TD 120 08/12→

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

CHEVROLET - MALIBU (V300) 01/12→

Master Cylinder, clutch

2.4 123 -
125

01/12→ 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

kW
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CHEVROLET - ORLANDO (J309) 12/10→

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.8 104 02/11→
1.8 LPG 104 06/11→12/15
2.0 D 96 -

120
02/11→

2.0 LPG 103 02/12→

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

MERCEDES-BENZ - A-CLASS (W176) 06/12→05/18

Master Cylinder, clutch

A 160 75 07/15→05/18
A 160 CDI / d 66 06/13→05/18
A 180 90 09/12→05/18
A 180 CDI / d 80 06/12→05/18
A 180 CDI 80 06/12→10/14
A 200 115 06/12→05/18
A 200 CDI / d 100 02/14→05/18
A 200 CDI / d 4-matic 100 02/14→05/18
A 220 4-matic 135 05/14→05/18
A 220 CDI 120 -

125
09/12→05/18

A 220 CDI 4-matic 125 02/14→05/18
A 220 d 130 07/15→05/18
A 220 d 4-matic 130 07/15→05/18
A 250 155 -

160
06/12→05/18

A 250 4-matic 155 -
160

06/13→05/18

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

A 200 CDI 100 06/12→10/14 for right-hand drive vehicles; → 02/14 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - B-CLASS Sports Tourer (W246, W242) 10/11→12/18

Master Cylinder, clutch

B 160 75 07/15→12/18
B 160 CDI / d 66 05/13→12/18
B 180 90 11/11→12/18
B 180 CDI / d 80 02/13→12/18
B 180 CDI 80 11/11→08/14
B 200 115 11/11→12/18
B 200 CDI / d 100 08/14→12/18
B 200 CDI / d 4-matic 100 08/14→12/18
B 200 CDI 100 11/11→08/14
B 200 Natural Gas
Drive / B 200 c

115 11/12→12/17

B 220 4-matic 135 05/13→12/18
B 220 CDI / d 120 -

130
11/11→12/18

B 220 CDI / d 4-matic 130 08/14→12/18
B 220 d 4-matic 125 06/18→12/18
B 250 155 05/12→12/18
B 250 4-matic 155 08/14→12/18

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - C-CLASS Coupe (C204) 01/11→

Master Cylinder, clutch

C 180 115 01/13→
C 350 4-matic 225 09/13→
C 63 AMG 373 11/12→

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

C 180 115 06/11→
C 200 CGI 135 06/11→
C 220 CDI 120 -

125
06/11→

C 250 150 06/11→
C 250 CDI 150 06/11→
C 350 225 06/11→
C 63 AMG 336 -

380
06/11→

for left-hand drive vehicles; → G 020504 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - C-CLASS Sedan (W204) 01/07→01/15

Master Cylinder, clutch

C 180 CDI 88 04/10→03/14
C 250 CDI 4-matic 150 01/11→01/14
C 300 CDI 4-matic 170 01/11→01/14

for left-hand drive vehicles; → A 842762 /
G 020504

24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

C 180 CGI 115 01/07→01/14
C 180 Kompressor 115 01/07→01/14
C 200 137 05/11→01/14
C 200 CDI 100 01/07→12/09
C 200 CGI 135 01/07→01/14
C 200 Kompressor 135 01/07→01/14
C 220 CDI 120 -

125
01/07→01/14

C 230 150 01/07→01/14

for left-hand drive vehicles; → A 842762 /
G 020504

24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

kW
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MERCEDES-BENZ - C-CLASS Sedan (W204) 01/07→01/15

Master Cylinder, clutch
C 230 4-matic 150 07/07→01/14
C 250 CDI 150 08/08→01/14
C 250 CGI 150 07/09→01/14
C 280 170 01/07→01/14
C 280 4-matic 170 07/07→01/14
C 300 170 -

185
07/09→01/14

C 300 4-matic 170 -
185

07/07→01/14

C 320 CDI 165 01/07→01/14
C 320 CDI 4-matic 165 07/07→01/14
C 350 200 -

225
01/07→01/14

C 350 4-matic 200 -
225

07/07→01/14

C 350 CDI 165 -
195

07/09→01/14

C 350 CDI 4-matic 165 -
170

07/09→01/14

C 350 CGI 215 09/08→01/14
C 63 AMG 336 -

373
02/08→01/14

C 63 AMG DR 520 383 07/10→01/14

for left-hand drive vehicles; → A 842762 /
G 020504

24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

C 200 CDI 100 11/09→03/14 for left-hand drive vehicles; → A 842762 /
G 020504

24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles; → 01/14 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19
C 220 CDI 4-matic 125 02/13→01/14 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - C-CLASS T-Model (S204) 08/07→08/14

Master Cylinder, clutch

C 180 115 02/12→08/14
C 180 CDI 88 04/10→08/14
C 180 CGI 115 11/09→08/14
C 180 Kompressor 115 08/07→08/14
C 200 CDI 100 08/07→08/14
C 200 CGI 135 08/07→08/14
C 200 Kompressor 135 08/07→08/14
C 220 CDI 120 -

125
08/07→08/14

C 230 150 08/07→08/14
C 250 150 02/08→12/12
C 250 CDI 150 01/09→08/14
C 250 CDI 4-matic 150 04/10→08/14
C 250 CGI 150 07/09→08/14
C 280 170 08/07→08/14
C 300 170 08/07→08/14
C 300 CDI 4-matic 170 06/11→08/14
C 320 CDI 165 08/07→08/14
C 320 CDI 4-matic 165 08/07→12/11
C 350 200 08/07→08/14
C 350 CDI 165 -

195
08/07→08/14

C 350 CDI 4-matic 165 -
170

08/07→08/14

C 350 CGI 225 06/11→08/14
C 63 AMG 336 -

383
02/08→08/14

for left-hand drive vehicles; → G 020504 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

C 220 CDI 4-matic 125 02/13→08/14 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - CLA Coupe (C117) 01/13→03/19

Master Cylinder, clutch

AMG CLA 45 4-matic 280 07/15→03/19
CLA 180 90 01/13→03/19
CLA 180 CDI / d 80 10/13→05/18
CLA 200 110 -

115
01/13→03/19

CLA 200 CDI / d 100 07/14→03/19
CLA 200 CDI / d 4-matic 100 07/14→03/19
CLA 200 CDI 100 06/13→08/14
CLA 220 4-matic 135 04/16→03/19
CLA 220 CDI / d 120 -

130
01/13→03/19

CLA 220 CDI / d 4-matic 120 -
130

08/14→03/19

CLA 220 CDI 4-matic 125 07/14→03/19
CLA 250 155 -

160
01/13→03/19

CLA 250 4-matic 155 -
160

07/13→03/19

CLA 45 AMG 4-matic 265 07/13→03/19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

kW

12 © 2025 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH



MERCEDES-BENZ - CLS (C218) 01/11→12/17

Brake Hose

CLS 250 BlueTEC / d 4-
matic

150 05/14→12/17

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d 4-
matic

185 02/13→12/17

CLS 350 CDI / d 4-matic 195 09/11→08/14
CLS 350 d 4-matic 190 04/15→12/17
CLS 400 4-matic 245 05/14→12/17

2 24.5140-0488.3 331820 L= 535

MERCEDES-BENZ - CLS Shooting Brake (X218) 10/12→12/17

Brake Hose

CLS 250 BlueTEC / d 4-
matic

150 05/14→12/17

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d 4-
matic

185 05/14→12/17

CLS 350 CDI / d 4-matic 195 10/12→08/14
CLS 350 d 4-matic 190 04/15→12/17
CLS 400 4-matic 245 05/14→12/17
CLS 500 4-matic 300 10/12→12/17

2 24.5140-0488.3 331820 L= 535

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS Convertible (A207) 01/10→12/16

Master Cylinder, clutch

E 200 135 03/13→12/16
E 220 BlueTEC 130 05/14→12/16
E 250 155 06/13→12/16
E 320 200 07/14→12/16
E 350 BlueTEC 185 06/13→12/16
E 400 245 06/13→12/16

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

E 200 CGI 135 01/10→12/16
E 220 CDI / BlueTEC / d 125 01/10→12/16
E 220 CDI 120 02/10→12/16
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d 150 01/10→12/16
E 250 CGI 150 01/10→12/16
E 300 185 04/11→12/16
E 350 200 -

225
03/10→12/14

E 350 CDI 170 -
195

01/10→12/13

E 350 CGI 215 01/10→12/14
E 500 285 -

300
01/10→12/16

for left-hand drive vehicles; → F 167681 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS Coupe (C207) 01/09→12/16

Master Cylinder, clutch

E 200 135 06/13→12/16
E 220 BlueTEC 130 05/14→12/16
E 220 CDI 120 02/10→12/14
E 250 155 06/13→12/16
E 320 200 07/14→12/16
E 350 4-matic 225 02/13→12/16
E 350 BlueTEC / d 190 05/14→12/16
E 350 BlueTEC 185 06/13→12/16
E 400 245 06/13→12/16

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

E 200 CGI 135 01/10→12/16
E 220 CDI / d 125 01/10→12/16
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d 150 01/09→12/16
E 250 CGI 150 01/09→12/16
E 300 185 04/11→06/16
E 350 225 04/11→12/14
E 350 CDI 170 -

195
01/09→06/13

E 350 CGI 215 01/09→12/11
E 500 285 -

300
01/09→12/16

for left-hand drive vehicles; → F 167681 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS Sedan (W212) 01/09→12/16

Brake Hose

E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic 125 01/15→12/15
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-
matic

150 01/11→12/15

E 300 4-matic 185 07/11→12/15
E 350 4-matic 225 09/11→12/15
E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic 185 -

190
01/13→12/15

E 350 CDI 4-matic 170 -
195

09/09→12/15

E 400 4-matic 245 01/13→12/16
E 500 4-matic 300 09/11→12/15

2 24.5140-0488.3 331820 L= 535

E 350 4-matic 200 01/09→08/11 03/09→ 2 24.5140-0488.3 331820 L= 535

kW
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MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS Sedan (W212) 01/09→12/16

Brake Hose
E 500 4-matic 285 01/09→12/11 03/09→ 2 24.5140-0488.3 331820 L= 535

Master Cylinder, clutch

E 180 115 08/13→12/15
E 200 135 01/13→12/16
E 200 NGT 115 07/13→12/15
E 220 BlueTEC 130 05/14→12/15
E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic 125 01/15→12/15
E 250 155 01/13→12/16
E 350 BlueTEC 185 -

190
01/13→12/15

E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic 190 05/14→12/15
E 400 245 01/13→12/16
E 400 4-matic 245 01/13→12/16
E 63 AMG 430 02/13→12/16
E 63 AMG 4-matic 430 02/13→12/16

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

E 200 CDI / BlueTEC 100 01/09→12/15
E 200 CGI 135 08/09→12/15
E 200 NGT 120 03/11→12/15
E 220 CDI 120 01/09→12/15
E 220 CDI / BlueTEC 125 01/09→12/16
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 150 01/09→12/16
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-
matic

150 01/11→12/15

E 250 CGI 150 01/09→12/15
E 300 170 -

185
01/09→12/15

E 300 4-matic 185 07/11→12/15
E 300 CDI / BlueTEC 170 03/11→12/15
E 350 200 -

225
01/09→12/15

E 350 4-matic 225 09/11→12/15
E 350 BlueTEC 155 01/09→12/15
E 350 CDI 157 -

195
01/09→12/15

E 350 CDI 4-matic 195 03/11→12/15
E 500 300 09/11→12/15
E 500 4-matic 300 09/11→12/15
E 63 AMG 386 -

410
12/09→12/16

E 63 AMG 4-matic 410 01/13→12/16

for left-hand drive vehicles; → 01/13 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

E 250 150 05/09→12/11 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19
E 300 CDI 150 12/09→12/10
E 350 4-matic 200 01/09→08/11
E 350 CDI 4-matic 170 09/09→08/11
E 350 CGI 215 01/09→08/11
E 500 285 01/09→12/11
E 500 4-matic 285 01/09→12/11

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS T-Model (S212) 08/09→12/16

Brake Hose

E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic 125 12/14→12/16
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-
matic

150 07/10→12/16

E 300 4-matic 185 07/11→12/16
E 350 4-matic 200 -

225
11/09→12/16

E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic 190 07/14→12/16
E 350 CDI 4-matic 170 -

195
11/09→12/13

E 400 4-matic 245 01/13→12/16
E 500 4-matic 300 09/11→12/16

2 24.5140-0488.3 331820 L= 535

E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic 185 11/12→12/16 01/13→ 2 24.5140-0488.3 331820 L= 535

Master Cylinder, clutch

E 200 135 11/12→12/16
E 220 BlueTEC 130 05/15→12/16
E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic 125 12/14→12/16
E 250 155 11/12→12/16
E 350 BlueTEC 185 -

190
11/12→12/16

E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic 185 -
190

11/12→12/16

E 400 245 01/13→12/16
E 400 4-matic 245 01/13→12/16
E 63 AMG 430 02/13→12/16
E 63 AMG 4-matic 430 02/13→12/16

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

E 200 CDI / BlueTEC 100 11/09→12/16
E 200 CGI 135 11/09→12/16

for left-hand drive vehicles; → 01/13 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19
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MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS T-Model (S212) 08/09→12/16

Master Cylinder, clutch
E 220 CDI / BlueTEC 125 11/09→12/16
E 220 CDI 120 08/09→08/14
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 150 11/09→12/16
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-
matic

150 07/10→12/16

E 250 CGI 150 11/09→12/13
E 300 185 07/11→12/16
E 300 4-matic 185 07/11→12/16
E 300 CDI / BlueTEC 170 11/09→12/16
E 350 225 09/11→12/14
E 350 4-matic 225 09/11→12/16
E 350 BlueTEC 155 11/09→12/13
E 350 CDI 195 07/11→12/13
E 350 CDI 4-matic 195 07/11→12/13
E 500 300 09/11→12/16
E 500 4-matic 300 09/11→12/16
E 63 AMG 386 -

410
02/11→12/16

E 63 AMG 4-matic 410 02/11→12/16

for left-hand drive vehicles; → 01/13 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

E 300 170 11/09→12/11
E 300 CDI 150 12/09→12/10
E 350 200 08/09→12/11
E 350 4-matic 200 11/09→12/11
E 350 CDI 170 11/09→12/11
E 350 CDI 4-matic 170 11/09→12/11
E 350 CGI 215 11/09→12/11
E 500 285 11/09→12/11
E 63 AMG 386 08/09→12/11

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1741.3 030150 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - GLE (V167) 10/18→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

GLE 300 d 4-matic 198 03/23→
GLE 300 d EQ Boost 4-
matic

200 06/21→03/23

GLE 350 de 4-matic 225 11/19→03/23

13.0470-2674.2 LD2674 TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

GLE 300 d 4-matic 180 10/18→03/23
GLE 350 d 4-matic 200 12/18→05/21

for vehicles with AMG Sports Package;
for vehicles with reinforced brakes / for
vehicles with sports brake system

13.0470-2674.2 LD2674 TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

MERCEDES-BENZ - GLE Coupe (C167) 11/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

GLE 300 d 4-matic 198 03/23→
GLE 300 d EQ Boost 4-
matic

200 06/21→03/23

GLE 350 d 4-matic 183 -
200

11/19→

13.0470-2674.2 LD2674 TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

MERCEDES-BENZ - GLK-CLASS (X204) 06/08→12/15

Master Cylinder, clutch

200 CDI 105 07/10→06/15
220 CDI 120 -

125
12/08→06/15

220 CDI 4-matic 120 -
125

12/08→06/15

250 CDI 4-matic 150 09/09→06/15
300 4-matic 170 -

185
07/09→12/15

320 CDI 4-matic 165 06/08→06/15
350 200 04/09→06/15
350 4-matic 225 06/08→06/15
350 CDI 4-matic 170 -

195
02/10→06/15

for left-hand drive vehicles; → 09/12 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

280 4-matic 170 06/08→06/09
350 4-matic 200 06/08→04/11
350 CDI 4-matic 165 07/09→01/10

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2419-1740.3 030149 Ø 19

MERCEDES-BENZ - GLS (X167) 04/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

350 d 4-matic 210 04/19→ 13.0470-2674.2 LD2674 TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

MERCEDES-BENZ - SL (R230) 10/01→01/12

Brake Hose

280 170 03/08→01/12
300 170 04/09→01/12
350 180 -

232
03/03→01/12

2 24.5140-0380.3 331817 L= 435

kW
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MERCEDES-BENZ - SL (R230) 10/01→01/12

Brake Hose
500 225 -

285
10/01→01/12

55 AMG 350 -
380

10/01→01/12

55 AMG Kompressor 368 06/02→01/12
600 368 -

380
04/03→01/12

63 AMG 386 03/08→01/12
65 AMG 450 03/04→01/12

2 24.5140-0380.3 331817 L= 435

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 5-t Platform/Chassis (B905) 04/01→05/06

Brake Master Cylinder

616 CDI 115 04/01→05/06 24.2125-1751.3 011133 Ø 25.4 without brake fluid reser-
voir

MINI - MINI (R56) 11/05→01/14

Brake Hose

Cooper 85 -
90

09/06→11/13

One D 66 06/09→07/10

03/10→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper 88 10/06→02/12
Cooper S 128 10/06→02/10

11/06→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper D 80 11/06→09/10
One 70 11/06→03/10

04/07→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper D 82 06/10→11/13
Cooper S 120 -

135
03/10→11/13

Cooper SD 100 -
105

02/11→11/13

Cooper S John Cooper
Works

147 01/12→11/13

John Cooper Works GP 160 09/12→11/13
One 55 -

72
03/09→11/13

One D 66 07/10→11/13
One LPG 55 03/09→03/10

2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper S John Cooper
Works

141 11/06→02/10

John Cooper Works 155 11/07→11/13

03/08→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

MINI - MINI CLUBMAN Wagon (R55) 10/06→12/15

Brake Hose

Cooper 85 -
90

10/07→06/14

Cooper D 80 -
82

10/07→06/14

Cooper S 120 -
147

08/07→06/14

Cooper SD 100 -
105

02/11→06/14

Cooper S John Cooper
Works

141 10/08→02/10

One 72 03/10→06/14
One D 66 03/10→06/14

2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

John Cooper Works 155 11/07→06/14 03/08→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

MINI - MINI CLUBVAN (R55) 12/12→06/14

Brake Hose

Cooper 90 12/12→06/14
Cooper D 82 12/12→06/14
One 72 12/12→06/14

2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

MINI - MINI Convertible (R57) 10/07→06/15

Brake Hose

Cooper 85 12/08→06/15
Cooper S 128 12/08→07/10

01/09→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper 88 -
90

12/08→06/15

Cooper S 141 04/08→07/10

2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper D 82 05/09→11/13 06/10→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper D 82 02/11→05/15 → 06/14 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper S 120 10/07→06/15 01/09→ 06/14 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper S 135 -
147

02/10→06/15 03/10→ 06/14 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

kW
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MINI - MINI Convertible (R57) 10/07→06/15

Brake Hose
One 72 09/09→06/15 03/10→ 06/14 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper SD 100 -
105

06/09→05/15 02/11→ 06/14 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

John Cooper Works 155 08/08→05/15 03/09→ 06/14 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

MINI - MINI Coupe (R58) 12/10→05/15

Brake Hose

1.6 Cooper 88 10/14→05/15 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

Cooper 85 -
90

12/10→04/15

Cooper S 120 -
135

12/10→04/15

Cooper SD 100 -
105

12/10→05/15

Cooper S JCW 147 12/10→04/15
John Cooper Works 155 12/10→05/15

10/11→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

MINI - MINI Roadster (R59) 01/11→04/15

Brake Hose

Cooper 85 -
90

11/11→04/15

Cooper S 120 -
135

11/11→04/15

Cooper SD 100 -
105

11/11→04/15

Cooper S JCW 147 11/11→04/15
John Cooper Works 155 11/11→04/15

02/12→ 2 24.5169-0418.3 331821 L= 445

OPEL - ASTRA J (P10) 09/09→04/16

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTI 70 12/09→10/15
1.4 64 -

74
12/09→10/15

1.4 LPG 103 01/12→10/15
1.4 Turbo 103 12/09→10/15
1.6 85 12/09→10/15
1.6 CDTi 81 02/14→10/15
1.6 SIDI 125 12/12→10/15
1.6 Turbo 132 12/09→10/15
1.6 Turbo 4x4 132 12/09→10/15
1.7 CDTI 92 -

96
12/09→10/15

2.0 CDTI 96 -
121

06/11→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.4 Turbo 88 10/10→10/15 11/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.6 CDTi 100 11/13→10/15 01/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.7 CDTI 81 09/09→10/15
2.0 CDTI 118 09/09→10/15

12/09→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 09/12→10/15 12/12→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - ASTRA J Estate Van (P10) 09/09→10/15

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTi 70 10/12→10/15
1.6 CDTi 81 01/14→10/15
1.7 CDTi 96 10/12→10/15
2.0 CDTi 121 10/12→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - ASTRA J GTC 10/11→04/18

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 74 -
88

10/11→04/18

1.4 Turbo 103 10/11→04/18
1.6 CDTI 81 -

100
07/14→04/18

1.6 SIDI 125 -
147

12/12→04/18

1.6 Turbo 132 10/11→06/13
1.7 CDTI 81 -

96
03/12→06/14

1.8 103 10/11→10/13
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 10/13→06/15
2.0 CDTI 96 -

121
01/12→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 OPC Turbo 206 04/12→04/18 06/12→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
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OPEL - ASTRA J Hatchback Van (P10) 09/09→10/15

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTi 70 05/13→10/15
1.6 CDTi 81 -

100
05/13→10/15

1.7 CDTi 81 05/13→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - ASTRA J Saloon 06/12→

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTI 70 06/12→10/15
1.4 64 -

74
06/12→10/15

1.4 LPG 103 07/14→
1.4 Turbo 88 -

103
06/12→

1.6 85 06/12→
1.6 CDTi 81 -

100
01/14→

1.6 SIDI 125 06/12→10/15
1.6 Turbo 132 06/12→
1.7 CDTI 74 -

96
06/12→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - ASTRA J Sports Tourer (P10) 10/10→10/15

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTI 70 10/10→10/14
1.4 64 -

74
10/10→10/15

1.4 Turbo 88 -
103

10/10→10/15

1.6 85 10/10→10/15
1.6 Turbo 132 10/10→10/15
1.7 CDTI 74 -

96
10/10→10/15

2.0 CDTI 118 10/10→10/15

11/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.4 LPG 103 12/11→10/15 01/12→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.6 CDTi 81 02/14→10/15
1.6 SIDI 125 12/12→10/15
2.0 CDTI 96 -

121
08/11→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 CDTi 100 11/13→10/15 01/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 09/12→10/15 12/12→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - CASCADA (W13) 03/13→04/19

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 88 04/13→04/18
1.4 Turbo 103 03/13→04/18
1.6 100 -

147
11/13→04/19

1.6 SIDI 125 04/13→04/19
2.0 CDTI 121 -

143
04/13→04/18

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - INSIGNIA A (G09) 07/08→03/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103 04/11→03/17 06/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.4 LPG 103 07/12→03/17
1.6 85 07/08→03/17
1.6 CDTi 88 -

100
07/15→03/17

1.6 SIDI 125 03/13→03/17
1.8 103 07/08→03/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 140 -

143
07/08→03/17

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 140 -
143

05/09→03/17

2.0 CDTI 81 -
125

07/08→03/17

2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 -
125

06/10→03/17

2.0 E85 Turbo 162 10/10→03/17
2.0 Turbo 162 -

184
07/08→03/17

2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 07/08→03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191 07/08→03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 239 07/09→03/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 Turbo 132 07/08→03/17 10/08→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 CDTI 88 03/12→03/17 03/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
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OPEL - INSIGNIA A (G09) 07/08→03/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

2.0 CDTI 103 06/13→03/17 07/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 Turbo 4x4 184 07/11→03/17 09/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - INSIGNIA A Country Tourer (G09) 07/08→03/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.6 CDTi 88 -
100

07/15→03/17

1.6 SIDI 125 07/14→03/17
2.0 CDTi 88 -

125
07/08→03/17

2.0 CDTi 4x4 125 -
143

09/13→03/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 CDTi 4x4 120 09/13→03/17
2.0 Turbo 4x4 184 09/13→03/17

for left-hand drive vehicles; Transmission
Code: M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - INSIGNIA A Saloon (G09) 07/08→03/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103 04/11→03/17 06/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.4 LPG 103 07/12→03/17
1.6 85 07/08→03/17
1.6 CDTi 88 -

100
07/15→03/17

1.6 SIDI 125 03/13→03/17
1.8 103 07/08→03/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 140 -

143
07/08→03/17

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 140 -
143

07/08→03/17

2.0 CDTI 81 -
125

07/08→03/17

2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 -
125

06/10→03/17

2.0 Turbo 162 -
184

07/08→03/17

2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 07/08→03/17
2.0 Turbo E85 162 07/08→03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191 07/08→03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 239 07/09→03/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 Turbo 132 07/08→03/17 10/08→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 CDTI 88 03/12→03/17 03/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 CDTI 103 06/13→03/17 07/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 Turbo 4x4 184 07/11→03/17 09/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - INSIGNIA A Sports Tourer (G09) 07/08→03/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103 04/11→03/17
1.4 LPG 103 09/12→03/17
1.6 85 07/08→06/12
1.6 CDTi 88 -

100
07/15→01/17

1.6 SIDI 125 06/13→03/17
1.6 Turbo 132 01/09→06/13
1.8 103 07/08→03/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 140 -

143
07/08→03/17

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 140 -
143

07/08→03/17

2.0 CDTI 81 -
125

07/08→12/16

2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 -
125

06/10→12/16

2.0 E85 Turbo 162 09/10→11/11
2.0 Turbo 162 -

184
07/08→03/17

2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 -
184

07/08→03/17

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191 10/08→06/13
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 239 07/09→03/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 CDTI 88 03/12→06/15 03/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - ZAFIRA C (P12) 10/11→

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 88 -
103

10/11→

1.4 LPG 103 10/11→

11/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles;
Manual Transmission; Transmission
Code: D20, M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
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OPEL - ZAFIRA C (P12) 10/11→

Master Cylinder, clutch
1.6 CNG 110 10/11→
1.8 85 -

103
10/11→

2.0 CDTi 81 10/11→

11/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles;
Manual Transmission; Transmission
Code: D20, M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 100 -
125

12/12→

1.6 CDTI 88 -
99

07/14→

1.6 SIDI 147 07/13→
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 01/13→
2.0 CDTi 96 -

125
10/11→

for left-hand drive vehicles; Manual
Transmission; Transmission Code: D20,
M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 CDTI 100 02/13→ 03/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles;
Manual Transmission; Transmission
Code: D20, M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

OPEL - ZAFIRA TOURER C VAN (P12) 10/11→

Master Cylinder, clutch

2.0 CDTi 81 -
121

01/12→ for left-hand drive vehicles; Manual
Transmission; Transmission Code: D20,
M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

SAAB - 9-5 (YS3G) 01/10→01/12

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.6 Turbo 132 05/10→01/12
2.0 t BioPower 162 05/10→01/12
2.0 t BioPower XWD 162 05/10→01/12
2.0 TiD 118 05/10→01/12
2.0 TTiD 140 05/10→01/12
2.0 TTiD XWD 140 05/10→01/12
2.0 Turbo 162 05/10→01/12
2.0 Turbo XWD 162 05/10→01/12
2.8 Turbo V6 XWD 221 05/10→01/12

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

SEAT - ARONA (KJ7, KJP) 07/17→

Brake Caliper

1.0 TGi 66 11/18→
1.0 TSI 70 -

85
07/17→

1.5 TSI 110 07/17→
1.6 SRE 81 07/17→
1.6 TDI 70 -

85
07/17→

+PR 1KD; 24.3387-1755.5 241569 TRW without holder + FSB

+PR 1KD; 24.3387-1756.5 241570 TRW without holder + FSB

SEAT - IBIZA V (KJ1, KJG) 01/17→

Brake Caliper

1.0 48 -
55

01/17→

1.0 MPi 59 07/18→
1.0 TGI 66 11/17→
1.0 TSI 70 -

85
01/17→

1.5 TSI 110 07/17→
1.6 81 05/17→
1.6 TDI 59 -

85
09/17→

+PR 1KD; 24.3387-1755.5 241569 TRW without holder + FSB

+PR 1KD; 24.3387-1756.5 241570 TRW without holder + FSB

VAUXHALL - ASTRA Mk VI (J) (P10) 12/09→10/15

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTI 70 12/09→10/15
1.4 64 -

74
12/09→10/15

1.4 Turbo 103 12/09→10/15
1.6 85 12/09→10/15
1.6 Turbo 132 12/09→10/15
1.7 CDTi 81 -

96
12/09→10/15

1.7 CDTI 74 10/10→10/15
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 12/12→10/15
2.0 CDTi 118 -

121
12/09→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.4 Turbo 88 08/10→10/15 11/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.6 CDTi 81 11/13→10/15 02/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.6 CDTi 100 11/13→10/15 01/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
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VAUXHALL - ASTRA Mk VI (J) Estate (P10) 10/10→10/15

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTi 70 10/10→10/15
1.4 64 -

74
10/10→10/15

1.4 Turbo 103 10/10→10/15
1.6 85 10/10→10/15
1.6 Turbo 132 10/10→10/15
1.7 CDTi 81 -

92
10/10→10/15

2.0 CDTi 118 10/10→06/11

11/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 CDTi 81 01/14→10/15 02/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.6 CDTi 100 01/14→10/15
1.7 CDTi 96 06/11→10/15
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 12/12→10/15
2.0 CDTi 121 08/11→10/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

VAUXHALL - ASTRA Mk VI (J) GTC (P10) 10/11→10/18

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 74 -
103

10/11→10/18

1.6 132 10/11→10/18
1.6 CDTi 81 -

100
07/14→10/18

1.6 SIDI 125 -
147

09/13→10/18

1.7 CDTi 81 -
96

10/11→10/18

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 12/12→10/18
2.0 CDTi 121 10/11→10/18

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 VXR 206 04/12→10/18 06/12→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

VAUXHALL - CASCADA Convertible (W13) 02/13→

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103 02/13→
1.6 125 -

147
02/13→

2.0 CDTI 121 -
143

02/13→

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

VAUXHALL - INSIGNIA Mk I (A) Country Tourer (G09) 07/08→05/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.6 Turbo 125 07/13→05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 143 09/13→05/17
2.0 CDTI 125 11/14→05/17
2.0 CDTI 4x4 125 11/14→05/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 CDTI 120 07/13→05/17 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

09/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles;
Transmission Code: M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

VAUXHALL - INSIGNIA Mk I (A) Hatchback (G09) 07/08→05/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103 04/11→05/17 06/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.4 LPG 103 07/12→05/17
1.6 85 07/08→07/12
1.6 CDTI 100 07/15→05/17
1.6 Turbo 125 -

132
01/09→05/17

1.8 103 07/08→05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 143 03/12→05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 143 03/12→05/17
2.0 CDTI 81 -

140
07/08→05/17

2.0 CDTI 4x4 125 -
140

05/09→05/17

2.0 Turbo 162 07/08→05/17
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 07/08→05/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191 07/08→05/17
2.8 VXR 239 07/09→05/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 CDTI 88 03/12→03/16 03/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 07/08→05/17 06/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 Turbo 184 07/11→05/17 04/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

VAUXHALL - INSIGNIA Mk I (A) Saloon (G09) 07/08→05/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103 04/11→05/17 06/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

kW
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VAUXHALL - INSIGNIA Mk I (A) Saloon (G09) 07/08→05/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 LPG 103 07/12→05/17
1.6 85 07/08→07/12
1.6 CDTi 100 07/15→05/17
1.6 Turbo 132 01/09→05/17
1.8 103 07/08→05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 143 03/12→05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 143 03/12→05/17
2.0 CDTI 96 -

140
07/08→05/17

2.0 CDTI 4x4 125 -
140

05/09→05/17

2.0 Turbo 162 07/08→05/17
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 -

184
07/08→05/17

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191 07/08→05/17
2.8 VXR 239 07/09→05/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 07/08→05/17 06/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 Turbo 184 09/11→05/17 04/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

VAUXHALL - INSIGNIA Mk I (A) Sports Tourer (G09) 07/08→05/17

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103 04/11→05/17 06/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
1.4 LPG 103 07/12→05/17
1.6 85 07/08→07/12
1.6 CDTI 100 07/15→05/17
1.6 Turbo 125 -

132
01/09→05/17

1.8 103 07/08→05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 143 03/12→05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 143 03/12→05/17
2.0 CDTI 81 -

140
07/08→05/17

2.0 CDTI 4x4 125 -
140

05/09→05/17

2.0 Turbo 162 07/08→05/17
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 07/08→05/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 191 08/08→05/17
2.8 VXR 239 07/09→05/17

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 CDTI 88 03/12→03/16 03/13→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 07/08→05/17 06/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9
2.0 Turbo 184 07/11→05/17 04/14→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

VAUXHALL - ZAFIRA Mk III (P12) 10/11→08/18

Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 88 -
103

10/11→08/18

1.6 CNG 110 10/11→08/18
1.8 85 -

103
10/11→08/18

2.0 CDTi 81 -
121

10/11→08/18

11/11→; for left-hand drive vehicles;
Manual Transmission; Transmission
Code: D20, M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

1.6 CDTi 99 -
100

03/13→08/18

1.6 SIDI 147 07/13→08/18
2.0 CDTi 125 01/15→08/18

for left-hand drive vehicles; Manual
Transmission; Transmission Code: D20,
M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 11/12→08/18 12/12→; for left-hand drive vehicles;
Manual Transmission; Transmission
Code: D20, M32

24.2415-1723.3 030147 Ø 15.9

kW
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EN Technical translations

DE Technische Übersetzungen

ES Traducciones tecnicas

FR Traductions techniques

IT Traduzioni tecniche
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EN

Brake Master Cylinder

Brake Hose

Brake Caliper

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Master Cylinder, clutch

Rear Axle Left

Rear Axle Right

+ ABS for vehicles with ABS

+ FSB Brake Caliper with integrated parking
brake

+PR for PR number

+ WE prepared for wear warning indicator

+ Zub with accessories

ALU Aluminium

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Article number of recommended acces-
sories

at brake
caliper at brake caliper

Exchange
Part Exchange Part

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for left-hand drive vehicles

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

for right-hand drive vehicles

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

for vehicles with AMG Sports Package

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

for vehicles with reinforced brakes

EN
for vehicles
with sports
brake system

for vehicles with sports brake system

GG Grey Cast Iron

Height 1
[mm] Height 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Height 2 [mm]

L= Length [mm]

L1= Length 1 [mm]

L2= Length 2 [mm]

Manual
Transmission Manual Transmission

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Piston Diameter [mm]

Plastic Plastic

replacement
part replacement part

Spanner Size Spanner Size

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Spanner Size 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Spanner Size 2 [mm]

Thickness
[mm] Thickness [mm]

Transmission
Code Transmission Code

TRW Brake System, Lucas / TRW

Width [mm] Width [mm]

with brake
caliper
screws

with brake caliper screws

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

without brake fluid reservoir

- WK excl. wear warning contact

x Number of connectors

Yes Yes

Ø Diameter [mm]

Technical translations
Technische Übersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
tecniche
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EN
→ Construction Year from

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
from

→ Construction Year to
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to

DE

Hauptbremszylinder

Bremsschlauch

Bremssattel

Bremsbelagsatz, Scheibenbremse

Geberzylinder, Kupplung

Hinterachse links

Hinterachse rechts

+ ABS für Fahrzeuge mit ABS

+ FSB Bremssattel m. integr. Feststellbremse

+PR für PR-Nummer

+ WE für Verschleißwarnanzeige vorbereitet

+ Zub mit Zubehör

ALU Aluminium

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Artikelnummer des empfohlenen Zube-
hörs

at brake
caliper am Bremssattel

Exchange
Part Austauschteil

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

für Linkslenker

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

für Rechtslenker

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

für Fahrzeuge mit AMG-Sportpaket

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

für Fahrzeuge mit verstärkter Bremse

Technical translations
Technische Übersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
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DE
for vehicles
with sports
brake system

für Fahrzeuge mit Sportbremsanlage

GG Grauguss

Height 1
[mm] Höhe 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Höhe 2 [mm]

L= Länge [mm]

L1= Länge 1 [mm]

L2= Länge 2 [mm]

Manual
Transmission Schaltgetriebe

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Zulässig bis Fahrzeugleistung [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Kolbendurchmesser [mm]

Plastic Kunststoff

replacement
part Austauschteil

Spanner Size Schlüsselweite

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Schlüsselweite 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Schlüsselweite 2 [mm]

Thickness
[mm] Dicke/Stärke [mm]

Transmission
Code Getriebetyp

TRW Bremssystem, Lucas / TRW

Width [mm] Breite [mm]

with brake
caliper
screws

mit Bremssattelschrauben

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

ohne Bremsflüssigkeitsbehälter

- WK exkl. Verschleißwarnkontakt

x Anschlussanzahl

Yes Ja

Ø Durchmesser [mm]

DE
→ Baujahr ab

Fahrgestellnummer (VIN) ab

→ Baujahr bis
Fahrgestellnummer (VIN) bis

Technical translations
Technische Übersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
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ES

Cilindro principal de freno

Tubo flexible de frenos

Pinza de freno

Juego de pastillas de freno

Cilindro maestro, embrague

Eje trasero izquierda

Eje trasero, derecha

+ ABS para vehículos con ABS

+ FSB Pinza con freno estacionamiento inte-
grado

+PR Número de PR

+ WE preparado para indicador de desgaste

+ Zub con accesorios

ALU Aluminio

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Nº art. de accesorio recomendado

at brake
caliper en la pinza del freno

Exchange
Part Pieza de intercambio

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

para vehic. dirección izquierda

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

para vehíc. dirección a la derecha

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

para vehículos con paquete sport AMG

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

para vehículos con freno reforzado

ES
for vehicles
with sports
brake system

para vehículos con sistema de frenos
deportivos

GG Fundición gris

Height 1
[mm] Altura 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Altura 2 [mm]

L= Longitud [mm]

L1= Longitud 1 [mm]

L2= Longitud 2 [mm]

Manual
Transmission Caja de cambios manual

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Permitido hasta la potencia del vehículo
[kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diámetro del pistón [mm]

Plastic Plástico

replacement
part Recambio

Spanner Size Ancho de llave

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Ancho de llave 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Ancho de llave 2 [mm]

Thickness
[mm] Espesor [mm]

Transmission
Code Tipo de caja de cambios

TRW Sistema de frenos, Lucas / TRW

Width [mm] Ancho [mm]

with brake
caliper
screws

con tornillos pinza freno

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

sin depósito líquido frenos

- WK excl. contacto de avisador de desgaste

x Número de conexiones

Yes sí

Ø Diámetro [mm]

Technical translations
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ES
→ año construcción desde

N.º de chasis (VIN) desde

→ año construcción hasta
N.º de chasis (VIN) hasta

FR

Maître-cylindre de frein

Flexible de frein

Étrier de frein

Kit de plaquettes de frein, frein à disque

Cylindre émetteur, embrayage

Essieu arrière gauche

Essieu arrière droit

+ ABS pour véhicules avec système antiblo-
cage

+ FSB Étrier de frein avec frein de stationne-
ment intégré

+PR pour numéro PR

+ WE préparé pour l'indicateur d'usure

+ Zub avec accessoires

ALU Aluminium

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Référence de l'accessoire recommandé

at brake
caliper à l'étrier de frein

Exchange
Part Echange standard

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

pour véhicules avec direction à gauche

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

pour véhicules avec direction à droite

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

pour véhicules avec pack sport AMG

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

pour véhicules avec frein assisté

Technical translations
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FR
for vehicles
with sports
brake system

pour véhicules avec système de
freinage sport

GG Fonte grise

Height 1
[mm] Hauteur 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Hauteur 2 [mm]

L= Longueur [mm]

L1= Longueur 1 [mm]

L2= Longueur 2 [mm]

Manual
Transmission boîte de vitesses manuelle

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Autorisé jusqu'à la puissance du véhi-
cule [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diamètre du piston [mm]

Plastic Matière plastique

replacement
part Pièce de rechange

Spanner Size Ouverture de la clé

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Largeur de clé 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Largeur de clé 2 [mm]

Thickness
[mm] Épaisseur [mm]

Transmission
Code Type de boîte de vitesses

TRW Système de freinage, Lucas / TRW

Width [mm] Largeur [mm]

with brake
caliper
screws

avec vis d'étrier de frein

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

sans réservoir du liquide de frein

- WK contact de signal d'usure exclu

x Nombre de connexions

Yes Oui

Ø Diamètre [mm]

FR
→ Année à partir de

Numéro de châssis (VIN) à partir de

→ Année jusqu'à
Numéro de châssis (VIN) à
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IT

Cilindro maestro del freno

Flessibile del freno

Pinza freno

Kit pastiglie freno, Freno a disco

Cilindro trasmettitore, Frizione

Assale posteriore Sx

Assale posteriore Dx

+ ABS per veicoli con ABS

+ FSB Pinza freno con freno-stazionamento
integrato

+PR per N° PR

+ WE predisposto per visualizzazione avviso
usura

+ Zub con accessori

ALU Alluminio

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

N° articolo accessorio consigliato

at brake
caliper alla pinza freno

Exchange
Part Ricambio di rotazione

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

per veicolo con guida a Sx

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

per veicolo con guida a Dx

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

per veicoli con pacchetto sportivo AMG

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

per veicoli con freno rinforzato

IT
for vehicles
with sports
brake system

per veicoli con impianto frenante spor-
tivo

GG Ghisa grigia

Height 1
[mm] Altezza 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Altezza 2 [mm]

L= Lunghezza [mm]

L1= Lunghezza 1 [mm]

L2= Lunghezza 2 [mm]

Manual
Transmission Cambio manuale

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Consentito fino a potenza veicolo [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diametro pistone [mm]

Plastic Plastica

replacement
part Ricambio di rotazione

Spanner Size Apertura chiave

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Apertura chiave 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Apertura chiave 2 [mm]

Thickness
[mm] Spessore [mm]

Transmission
Code Tipo di trasmissione

TRW Sistema frenante, Lucas / TRW

Width [mm] Larghezza [mm]

with brake
caliper
screws

con bulloni pinza freno

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

senza serbatoio liquido freni

- WK senza contatto segnalazione usura

x N° raccordi

Yes Sì

Ø Diametro [mm]
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IT
→ Anno da

N° telaio (VIN) da

→ Anno fino a
N° telaio (VIN) fino a
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